CH \$3240.00 18835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEENAH, INC.		07/06/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
NEENAH NORTHEAST, LLC		07/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NEENAH PAPER FR, LLC		07/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S DEARBORN ST.
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 129

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1883559	ACADIA
Registration Number:	2297039	ADIRONDACK
Registration Number:	2778756	ALLOY
Registration Number:	2938226	ARCOFLEX
Registration Number:	1573320	ASTROBRIGHTS
Registration Number:	4978179	ASTROBRIGHTS COLOR POP
Registration Number:	2667132	ASTROBRIGHTS PRINT & STICK
Registration Number:	5734463	ASTRODESIGNS
Registration Number:	0962796	ASTROPARCHE
Registration Number:	2654598	BALMORAL
Registration Number:	4284694	BELLA
Registration Number:	4026199	BLOX-LITE
Registration Number:	4428780	CABINET
Registration Number:	1103401	CAPITOL BOND
Registration Number:	1272643	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0844

900706612

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3216826	CELESTIAL BLUE
Registration Number:	1669929	CHADWICK
Registration Number:	1874646	CHESHIRE LINEN
Registration Number:	0991394	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	0215037	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1874659	CLASSIC COLUMNS
Registration Number:	2468331	CLASSIC COTTON
Registration Number:	1060300	CLASSIC CREST
Registration Number:	2476180	CLEARFOLD
Registration Number:	2655162	COLORS & TEXTURES COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3788849	CONSERVATION
Registration Number:	5090436	CONSERVATION
Registration Number:	4769865	CONVERD
Registration Number:	4800568	CONVERD BOARD
Registration Number:	4769866	CONVERD
Registration Number:	2542864	CORONADO
Registration Number:	1735678	
Registration Number:	1792564	DIAMOND WHITE
Registration Number:	4339750	DIGISCAPE
Registration Number:	5444569	DISPERSA
Registration Number:	3833915	DOC
Registration Number:	2794900	DOCU-COVER
Registration Number:	3429650	DORSET
Registration Number:	4582037	DTG PRE-TREAT
Registration Number:	4429395	DUALTECH
Registration Number:	4339752	DUOBOARD
Registration Number:	4973847	DURAFLAT
Registration Number:	1352782	DURAFORM
Registration Number:	3935067	ECOREL
Registration Number:	5419485	EMULATE
Registration Number:	5444368	EMULATE SECURE
Registration Number:	1713651	ENDURA
Registration Number:	1062201	ENDURA
Registration Number:	1652385	ENVIRONMENT
Registration Number:	4034825	ENVIROSCAPE MURAL
Registration Number:	1656765	ESSE
Registration Number:	1756752	ESSE
Registration Number:	0992007	ESTATE LABEL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260828	ESTATE LABEL
Registration Number:	5498792	EXOSTENCIL
Registration Number:	3180576	FIBERMARK
Registration Number:	3180575	FIBERMARK
Registration Number:	4339749	FLEXART
Registration Number:	2628967	FORTESSE
Registration Number:	2257787	FOX RIVER SELECT
Registration Number:	5125405	FROM TREE TO T
Registration Number:	1258510	GAINSBOROUGH
Registration Number:	0532195	GILBERT
Registration Number:	4028848	GREENLIGHT
Registration Number:	2722154	HEIRLOOM
Registration Number:	2748031	HEIRLOOM
Registration Number:	2737924	HEIRLOOM
Registration Number:	2800430	HILLCREST
Registration Number:	3666680	HOWARD
Registration Number:	1953704	HYFLEX
Registration Number:	4569618	ILLUSIO
Registration Number:	3565700	IMAGE CLIP
Registration Number:	0728554	JERSEY
Registration Number:	2279233	JET TRANS
Registration Number:	2653942	JET-OPAQUE
Registration Number:	2447431	JET-PRO
Registration Number:	3800639	KENSINGTON
Registration Number:	0990912	KIMDURA
Registration Number:	2871771	KIMLON
Registration Number:	1355308	KIVAR
Registration Number:	4375293	LACREMA
Registration Number:	4953143	LASER-1-OPAQUE
Registration Number:	0248035	LEXIDE
Registration Number:	1325919	LEXOTONE
Registration Number:	4707462	LUSTRÉ BOARD
Registration Number:	4537458	METAL-X
Registration Number:	4966040	MONTELENA
Registration Number:	4161250	MULTICOLOR
Registration Number:	5281737	MUNISING
Registration Number:	1291004	MUNISING LP
Registration Number:	0518352	NEENAH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3637664	NEENAH
Registration Number:	2546554	NEENAH
Registration Number:	4877462	NEENAH DURAMAX
Registration Number:	4877463	NEENAH IMAGEMAX
Registration Number:	4088950	NUVOLUXE
Registration Number:	0735671	OXFORD
Registration Number:	1792536	
Registration Number:	3038726	
Registration Number:	1242060	PAJCO
Registration Number:	3836899	PAPER DOCTOR
Registration Number:	3358794	PELLAQ
Registration Number:	2558141	PERMAFIBER
Registration Number:	3471826	PERMALEX
Registration Number:	4106429	PERSONAL PROOF
Registration Number:	1768042	PHOTO-TRANS
Registration Number:	1491134	PREVAIL
Registration Number:	1756830	PRIVATE STOCK
Registration Number:	4721159	RAW
Registration Number:	3008253	ROYAL COTTON
Registration Number:	4273413	ROYAL SUNDANCE
Registration Number:	2848435	S
Registration Number:	1883558	SEDONA
Registration Number:	3951532	SENZO
Registration Number:	0860758	SKIVERTEX
Registration Number:	1703226	SOUTHWORTH
Registration Number:	2757321	SOUTHWORTH
Registration Number:	0849409	STARWHITE
Registration Number:	2422193	SUEDETEX
Registration Number:	1829385	SUPER ARCOFLEX
Registration Number:	2624535	TECHNI-PRINT
Registration Number:	0960919	TETON
Registration Number:	2733273	THE ELEGANT DIFFERENCE YOU SEE AND FEEL
Registration Number:	2805873	TOUCHÈ
Registration Number:	3881359	TRUSTED SINCE 1839
Registration Number:	0813471	UV/ULTRA
Registration Number:	6373535	WHERE IDEAS LEAD
Serial Number:	97051468	DURANGO
Serial Number:	97368519	MULTI-TASK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY WELSHIMER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY WELSHIMER
SIGNATURE:	/CW/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

Total Attachments: 14

source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page8.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page10.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page11.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page12.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page12.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page13.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page13.tif source=Warrior - Trademark Security Agreement (Neenah) (Execution Version)#page14.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2022, by Neenah, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Neenah Northeast, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Neenah Paper FR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, individually, a "Pledgor" and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

$\underline{W}\underline{I}\underline{T}\underline{N}\underline{E}\underline{S}\underline{S}\underline{E}\underline{T}\underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated September 25, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds (other than Excluded Assets) of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, for the avoidance of doubt, the foregoing Pledged Collateral shall not include any intent-to-use Trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark applications under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. When all the Secured Obligations (other than (i) contingent indemnification obligations and (ii) obligations and liabilities under Swap Agreements and any contracts governing Banking Services not then due and payable) have been paid in full and the Commitments of the

Lenders to make any Loan or to issue any Letter of Credit under the Credit Agreement shall have expired or been sooner terminated and all Letters of Credit have expired or have been terminated or cash collateralized or with respect to which other arrangements reasonably satisfactory to the Administrative Agent and the Issuing Bank shall have been made in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement, this Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate. Upon the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

NEENAH, INC.

By:

Name: Ricardo Nuñez

--- DocuSigned by:

Title: Chief Legal Officer, Secretary, Chief

Compliance Officer

NEENAH NORTHEAST, LLC

--- DocuSigned by:

Bv.

Name: Ricardo Nuñez

Title: Chief Legal Officer, Secretary, Chief

Compliance Officer

NEENAH PAPER FR, LLC

DocuSigned by:

Bicardo Munez

Name: Ricardo Nuñez

Title: Chief Legal Officer, Secretary, Chief

Compliance Officer

Trademark Security Agreement

Accepted and Agreed:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: ElenaVolkova_

Name: Elena Volkova Title: Authorized Officer

Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Serial#	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
					Neenah
					Northeast,
ACADIA	74/506,562	3/29/1994	1,883,559	3/14/1995	LLC
					Neenah
					Northeast,
ADIRONDACK	75/537,912	8/17/1998	2,297,039	11/30/1999	LLC
					Neenah
					Northeast,
ALLOY	78/146,695	7/23/2002	2,778,756	10/28/2003	LLC
					Neenah
					Northeast,
ARCOFLEX	78/393,958	3/31/2004	2,938,226	4/5/2005	LLC
					Neenah,
ASTROBRIGHTS	73/793,036	4/13/1989	1,573,320	12/26/1989	Inc.
ASTROBRIGHTS					Neenah,
COLOR POP	86/846,399	12/11/2015	4,978,179	6/14/2016	Inc.
ASTROBRIGHTS					Neenah,
PRINT & STICK	76/239,738	4/12/2001	2,667,132	12/24/2002	Inc.
					Neenah,
ASTRODESIGNS	87/394,339	3/31/2017	5,734,463	4/23/2019	Inc.
					Neenah,
ASTROPARCHE	72/428,989	7/3/1972	0,962,796	7/3/1973	Inc.
					Neenah
					Northeast,
BALMORAL	78/111,693	2/28/2002	2,654,598	11/26/2002	LLC
					Neenah.
BELLA	85/400,346	8/17/2011	4,284,694	2/5/2013	Inc.

CONSERVATION 87/001,018 4/14/2016 5,090,436	CONSERVATION 77/611,284 11/10/2008	COLORS & TEXTURES 76/361,881 1/22/2002	CLEARFOLD 75/545,538 8/31/1998	CLASSIC CREST 73/090,315 6/14/1976	CLASSIC 75/712,059 5/21/1999	CLASSIC 74/420,471 8/5/1993	CLASSIC 71/207,652 1/5/1925	CLASSIC 72/466,075 8/20/1973	CHESHIRE LINEN 74/377,681 4/12/1993	CHADWICK 74/035,772 3/7/1990	76/649,723 11/3/2005	Capitol Design 73/382,328 8/27/1982	CAPITOL BOND 73/081,903 3/22/1976	CABINET 85/889,299 3/28/2013	
	3,788,849	2,655,162	2,476,180	1,060,300	2,468,331	1,874,659	0,215,037	0,991,394	1,874,646	1,669,929	3,216,826	1,272,643	1,103,401	4,428,780	4,026,199
11/29/2016	5/11/2010	11/26/2002	8/7/2001	3/1/1977	7/10/2001	1/17/1995	7/6/1926	8/20/1974	1/17/1995	12/24/1991	3/13/2007	4/3/1984	10/3/1978	11/5/2013	9/13/2011
Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Paper FR, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Paper FR, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Inc.

CONVERD CONVERD BOARD CONVERD design	86/237,257 86/235,879 86/237,436	3/31/2014 3/28/2014 3/31/2014	4,769,865 4,800,568 4,769,866	7/7/2015 8/25/2015 7/7/2015	Neenah Northeast, LLC Neenah Northeast, LLC Neenah Northeast, LLC
CORONADO	76/225,461	3/14/2001	2,542,864	2/26/2002	Neenah Paper FR, LLC
design	74/097,980	9/17/1990	1,735,678	11/24/1992	Neenah, Inc.
DIAMOND WHITE	74/297,817	7/24/1992	1,792,564	9/14/1993	Neenah, Inc.
DIGISCAPE	85/557,169	3/1/2012	4,339,750	5/21/2013	Neenah Northeast, LLC
DISPERSA	87/335,404	2/14/2017	5,444,569	4/10/2018	Neenah, Inc.
DOC & design	77/814,818	8/28/2009	3,833,915	8/17/2010	Neenah, Inc.
DOCU-COVER	78/203,371	1/15/2003	2,794,900	12/16/2003	Neenah Northeast, LLC
DORSET	77/144,507	3/30/2007	3,429,650	5/20/2008	Neenah, Inc.
DTG PRE-TREAT	86/070,619	9/20/2013	4,582,037	8/5/2014	Neenah, Inc.
DUALTECH	85/543,441	2/15/2012	4,429,395	11/5/2013	Neenah, Inc.
DUOBOARD (stylized)	85/557.179	3/1/2012	4.339.752	5/21/2013	Neenah Northeast,

Neenah,	12/5/2006	3,180,575	1/10/2006	78/788,664	FIBERMARK & design
Neenah Inc.	12/5/2006	3,180,576	1/10/2006	78/788,672	FIBERMARK
Neenah, Inc.	6/19/2018	5,498,792	2/14/2017	87/335,435	EXOSTENCIL
Neenah Inc.	7/10/2007	3,260,828	8/14/2006	78/951,714	ESTATE LABEL
Neenah Inc.	8/27/1974	0,992,007	7/10/1973	72/462,559	ESTATE LABEL
Neenah Paper FR, LLC	3/9/1993	1,756,752	7/15/1991	74/184,802	ESSE
Neenah Paper FR, LLC	9/10/1991	1,656,765	12/4/1989	74/007,675	ESSE
Neenah, Inc.	10/4/2011	4,034,825	3/1/2011	85/254,770	ENVIROSCAPE MURAL
Neenah Inc.	7/30/1991	1,652,385	8/24/1990	74/090,779	ENVIRONMENT
Neenah.	3/29/1977	1,062,201	1/8/1975	73/041,194	ENDURA
Neenah Inc.	9/8/1992	1,713,651	1/14/1992	74/238,231	ENDURA
Neenah Inc.	4/10/2018	5,444,368	1/6/2017	87/291,533	EMULATE SECURE
Neenah Inc.	3/6/2018	5,419,485	1/6/2017	87/291,521	EMULATE
Neenah Northeast, LLC	3/22/2011	3,935,067	6/30/2009	77/771,325	ECOREL
Neenah, Inc.	8/6/1985	1,352,782	2/7/1985	73/521,209	DURAFORM
Neenah, Inc.	6/7/2016	4,973,847	8/27/2014	86/378,085	DURAFLAT

HYFLEX	HOWARD	HILLCREST	HEIRLOOM	HEIRLOOM	HEIRLOOM	GREENLIGHT	GILBERT	GAINSBOROUGH	FROM TREE TO T	FOX RIVER SELECT	FORTESSE	FLEXART
74/517,214	77/662,966	78/208,975	76/223,506	76/223,505	76/223,431	85/254,748	71/583,340	73/286,430	86/772,216	75/318,724	76/060,199	85/557,156
4/26/1994	2/4/2009	1/30/2003	3/12/2001	3/12/2001	3/12/2001	3/1/2011	8/11/1949	11/18/1980	9/29/2015	7/2/1997	6/1/2000	3/1/2012
1,953,704	3,666,680	2,800,430	2,737,924	2,748,031	2,722,154	4,028,848	0,532,195	1,258,510	5,125,405	2,257,787	2,628,967	4,339,749
1/30/1996	8/11/2009	12/30/2003	7/15/2003	8/5/2003	6/3/2003	9/20/2011	10/17/1950	11/22/1983	1/17/2017	6/29/1999	10/1/2002	5/21/2013
Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah,	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Paper FR, LLC	Neenah Paper FR, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Paper FR, LLC	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah Northeast, LLC

LEXOTONE	LEXIDE design	LASER-1- OPAQUE	LACREMA	KIVAR	KIMLON	KIMDURA	KENSINGTON	JET-PRO	JET-OPAQUE	JET TRANS	JERSEY	IMAGE CLIP	ILLUSIO
73/458,066	71/265,997	86/728,014	85/779,060	73/512,239	78/287,947	72/457,637	77/689,698	75/717,890	76/308,557	75/515,599	72125182	77/369,402	85/949,976
12/22/1983	5/5/1928	8/18/2015	11/14/2012	12/6/1984	8/15/2003	5/16/1973	3/12/2009	6/1/1999	9/4/2001	7/8/1998	7/31/1961	1/11/2008	6/4/2013
1,325,919	0,248,035	4,953,143	4,375,293	1,355,308	2,871,771	0,990,912	3,800,639	2,447,431	2,653,942	2,279,233	0,728,554	3,565,700	4,569,618
3/19/1985	10/16/1928	5/3/2016	7/30/2013	8/20/1985	8/10/2004	8/13/1974	6/8/2010	5/1/2001	11/26/2002	9/21/1999	3/13/1962	1/20/2009	7/15/2014
Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC

Oxford cloth design 74	OXFORD 72	NUVOLUXE 85	NEENAH IMAGEMAX 86	NEENAH DURAMAX 86	NEENAH 76	NEENAH 75	NEENAH 71	MUNISING LP 73	MUNISING 86	MULTICOLOR 85	MONTELENA 86	METAL-X 86	LUSTRÉ BOARD 86
74/187,999	72/088,797	85/198,344	86/637,164	86/637,159	76/129,023	77/455,475	71/542,863	73/441,206	86/686,195	85/456,889	86/571,170	86/092,679	86/344,011
7/24/1991	1/11/1960	12/15/2010	5/21/2015	5/21/2015	9/18/2000	4/23/2008	12/1/1947	8/26/1983	7/8/2015	10/26/2011	3/20/2015	10/16/2013	7/22/2014
1,792,536	0,735,671	4,088,950	4,877,463	4,877,462	2,546,554	3,637,664	0,518,352	1,291,004	5,281,737	4,161,250	4,966,040	4,537,458	4,707,462
9/14/1993	8/7/1962	1/17/2012	12/29/2015	12/29/2015	3/12/2002	6/16/2009	12/6/1949	8/21/1984	9/5/2017	6/19/2012	5/24/2016	5/27/2014	3/24/2015
Neenah Paper FR, LLC	Neenah Paper FR, LLC	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah Northeast, LLC

S 76/400,685	ROYAL 85/562,523	ROYAL COTTON 76/570,922	RAW 86/134,667	PRIVATE STOCK 74/297,979	PREVAIL 73/690,418	PHOTO-TRANS 74/134,400	PERSONAL 85/133,449	PERMALEX 77/350,278	PERMAFIBER 76/093,942	PELLAQ 77/144,502	PAPER DOCTOR 77/814,813	PAJCO 73/359,031	Oxford weave pattern design 76/295,007
4/25/2002	3/7/2012	1/15/2004	12/4/2013	7/24/1992	10/19/1987	1/28/1991	9/20/2010	12/12/2007	7/24/2000	3/30/2007	8/28/2009	4/9/1982	8/2/2001
2,848,435	4,273,413	3,008,253	4,721,159	1,756,830	1,491,134	1,768,042	4,106,429	3,471,826	2,558,141	3,358,794	3,836,899	1,242,060	3,038,726
6/1/2004	1/8/2013	10/25/2005	4/14/2015	3/9/1993	6/7/1988	4/27/1993	2/28/2012	7/22/2008	4/9/2002	12/25/2007	8/24/2010	6/14/1983	1/10/2006
Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Neenah,	Neenah, Inc.	Neenah Northeast, LLC	Northeast, LLC

TRUSTED SINCE 1839

77/865,544

11/5/2009

3,881,359

11/23/2010

Neenah, Inc.

	TIUCHCITICATIVI	- racemark -
	In our our our or	variositone.

			<u>s:</u>				
MULTI-TASK	DURANGO	TRADEMARK		LEAD	WHERE IDEAS	UV/ULTRA	
97/3	97/0	APP		88/386,486		72/224,214	
97/368,519	97/051,468	APPLICATION NUMBER		88/386,486 4/15/2019 6,373,535		7/26/1965	
4/18/2022	9/29/2021	FILING DATE		6,373,535		0,813,471	
Neen	Neen	TE OWNER		6/1/2021		8/23/1966	
Neenah, Inc.	Neenah, Inc.	ER		Inc.	Neenah,	Inc.	Neenah,

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0862**

RECORDED: 07/13/2022